TTY KW L¥Esea

Industrial Sewing Machine




01.

02.

03.

04.

05.

06.

07.

07.

08.

09.

09.

10.

1.

25| INDEX PAGE
NGy

ARM BED AND IT’S ACCESSORIES 01
JAR P A

PRESSER FOOT BAR MECHANTSM 03
TV Je SRR B 2 RS

TAKE-UP LEVER & NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MECHANISM 05
HEATIRR )RR

UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATION MECHANISM 07
LN R

UPPER & MAIN SHAFT TRANSMISSION MECHANISM 09
kR, BTAREEEE

LOWER FEED & THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM 11
ek, FisObERE

ROLLER PRESSER FOOT & UPPER SIDE SHAFT MECHANISM 13
fimek. s OMHM (FahiERD

ROLLER PRESSER FOOT & UPPER SIDE SHAFT MECHANISM 15
A1 FER LA

RIGHT SIDE BRACKET MECHANISM 17
BG4 rp R R A

SINGLE NEEDLE CENTRAL BRACKET MECHANISM 19
BB A AR (GERD)

SINGLE NEEDLE CENTRAL BRACKET MECHANISM 21
B A B A2

ACCESSORIES 23
EEg Suedis

ELECTRICITY ELEMENTS FIG 25




01 A&HNLH¥ ARM BED AND IT'S ACCESSORIES

104 107A

138 139B

(M ECE)




01.TY9628 ZA{F#HN TR

AMREEE |BAA%EN |THES AR %=iF RE |
101 €01156 GB/T70. 1 A7 E A SR ET M5*25 1
102 €01220 GB/T70. 1 A7 E A SR ET M5%60 1
103 B0101237 TY9618-103 m= 1
104 01266 GB/T70. 2 AR IZE] M4*8 (§E58) 8
105 B01006005  |TY9922-01-105 ML BH PR 1
106 B01013058  |TY9630-106 FERAH 1
107A B01006037  |TY591-115-1 KPR 1
108-1 €01021 GB/T70.2 AR IZE] M5%10 (§E5R) 2
109A B01007369  |TY591-122A RAEE 1
111 €01156 GB/T 70.1-2000 A7 E A SR ET M5%25 5
114 B0101276 TY9618-114B HITEH S 1
119 B01007257  |TY591-133 HE 1
120 D0101269 TY9618-120 E#EE 1
131A B01007012  |TY591-123 K7 e 1
126 B01007362  |TY591-126 % % 1
128 C01125 GB/T70. 1 A7 E A SR ET M6X12 2
126~1 B01007013  |TY591-126-1 x5 1
128 C01125 GB/T70. 1 A7 E A SR ET M6X12 1
128-1 €01137 GB/T70. 1 A7 E A SR ET M5X10 1
130 B01001031 TY9910-022 —F R SLIRET M5X10 4
131 C01125 GB/T70. 1 A7 E A SR ET M6X12 3
131-1 C01144 GB/T70. 1 A7 E A SR ET M6X10 3
132B B01006004  |TY9922BFT-1020B FE A Bk LR 1
136 B01007060  |TY591-553B 7AW 2
138A B01007148  |TY591-1006 Y& [ BN B Bl iR AR 1
141 B01007151 TY591-1009 [ERIsE 4R 1
141-1 01022 GB/T 95-85 ] 4 2
142 B01001078  |TY9910-088 —F R SLIRET M4X8 2
143 B01007152  |TY591-1012 B E SR (LB 1) 1
144 B01007153  [TY591-1013 Eﬂiﬂf’ﬁ Yian 1
145A B01007154  |TY591-1014 BIZEEATSL (L) RN 1
147 B01007199  |TY591-1016 h%r“* 1
148 01023 GB/T95 BE 5 M5 (&) 2
149 €01130 GB/T70. 1 A7 E A SR ET M5X8 2
151 B0101275 TY9618-151 MEhFE A CPAR) 1
152 B01007386  [TY591-F020 BKI/5V/ P H 1
154 €01139 GB/T 70.1-2000 A7 EFESLIZET M4*8 M4*8 2




02 E#ENLH PRESSER FOOT BAR MECHANISM

238

231

—228A




02.TY9628  EHENITLERRLE

AMREEE |BAA%EN |THES AR =3F HE |
201 B01001098  [TY9910-119 —F L iEe 1
202 B0101235 TY9618-202 —F RS HiF 1
203 B0101214 TY9618-203C S8 ER 1
204 B01001103  |TY9910-124 EELEE 1
205 €01086 GB/T80-2000 A7~ A Wi % FE 2 5T M5X6 2
206 B01001105  |TY9910-126 [ #E Bl E B 1
207 B01001080  |TY9910-094 A7k igs M6X0. 75X6 2
208 B01001106  |TY9910-127 EETEE 1
210 B01001112  |TY9910-133 Nt 1
210-1 €01088 GB/T80-2000 A 75 B Vi X e 42 5T M5X8 1
211 B01007357  |TY591-211 WEl N 1
212 B01007366  |TY591-212 HREIZRE 1
213 B01001052  |TY9910-051 —F R kiRLE 1
214 B01001109  |TY9910-130 E 1
215 B01001110  |TY9910-131 Tt EE 1
216 €01022 GB/T 95-85 BHE 4 1
217 B01001111 GB/T 5781-2000 N FSkiZg M4*8 1
218 B01006239  |TY9922BFT-02-218 |[E#E 1
218-1 B01007361  |TY9922BFT-218-1 $25T 1
219 B01001100  |TY9910-121 —F R kiRLE 1
220 B01001101 TY9910-122 SR 1
221 B01001102  |TY9910-123 F R BELR 1
222 €01086 GB/T80-2000 A 75 B Vi X e 42 5T M5X6 1
223 B01001093  |TY9910-114 [ERERAT 1
224 B01006017  |TY9922BFT-02-224 |E#EIEHFEE 1
226 B01007019  |TY591-226 EEiRA R 1
228A B01001124  |TY9910-148 ERICEH HiF 1
228-1 0196 GB/T894. 1-86 4h A $2 [ 12 1
229 B01001123  |TY9910-147-1 FEE 2
231 B01001119  |TY9910-143 5 2 E EAR 1
232 B02001082  |TY801-076 BENE 1
233 B01001121 TY9910-145 5 2 E ER 1
234 B0101208 TY9618-234C B SEEATH 1
235 01132 GB/T70-85 A7 E A SR ET M5X12 (& 2) 2
236 01177 GB/T78 A7 i X B IRET M6X30 1
236-1 €01109 GB/T77 A7 P & 2T M6X35 1
237 01069 GB/T6170 VAV ;LA Mé 2
238 B01001120  |TY9910-144 FE O M4 1
239 C01131 GB/T70. 1 A7 E A SR ET MéX8 (&) 1
240 B01001122  |TY9910-147 TR 1
241 B01007018  |TY591-224 [E R AT 4 1
242 B01007022  |TY591-239 i [ 1
243 01092 GB/T80-2000 A 7S A Wi % FE 2 5T M4Xx4 2
244 €01086 GB/T80-2000 A 7S A Wi % FE 2 5T M5X6 2




03 R Bt Bl = v
TAKE-UP LEVER & NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MECHANISM




03.TY9628 KEXRfHEESVAFTHRH

AMREEE |BAA%EN |THES AR =3F HE |
303 €01088 GB/T80-2000 A 75 Vi X e 82 5T M5X8 2
305 B01007023  |TY591-305 AIEFEH 1
306 B01001075  |TY9910-086 HiEEs|iER 1
307 B01001089  |TY9910-107 BREBE 4
308 B01001091 TY9910-109 EE 2
309 B01001090  |TY9910-108 SHIR SRR 2
311 C01129 GB/T70. 1 A7 E A SR ET MéX16 (&) 2
311A 01132 GB/T 70.1-2000 A 7S EFESLIZET M5%12 1
312 B01007025  |TY591-312 X E 1
313 01222 GB/T70. 1 A7 E A SR ET M5X14 (& 2) 1
314 0197 GB/T 894.1-86 hA SR S -ARY 24 1
315 B01007179  |TY591-315 R EAT 1
315-1 B01006118  |TY9922BFT-315B LA EAT IR 1
315-2 €01128 GB/T70. 1 A7 E A SR ET M4x6 (&) 1
319 €01070 GB/T6170 W25 M4 1
320 €0189 GB/T70. 1 A7 E A SR ET M4X30 (& 2) 1
321 B01001132  |TY9910-159 SHIRIEH 1
322 B01007028  |TY591-322 B 1
323B B01007401  |TY591-323B RO S E e 1
323B-1 B01007402  |TY591-323B-1 B E Bk 1
323B-2 B03001199  |TY335-140 SHEE 1
323B-3 C01169 GB/T70. 1 A7 E A SR ET M3*6 (&) 2
324 B01006152  |TY9922BFT-03-324  |;&@tR (i iB4F 1
324-1 €01086 GB/T80-2000 A 75 Vi X e 82 5T M5X6 1
325 €01100 GB/T70. 3-2000 A7k iZE] M4x6 (&) 2
326 0193 GB/T70. 3-2000 A7k iZE] M4X8 (FEER) 2
327 B01006019  |TY9922BFT-03-327  |Z#K 1
327-1 C0195 GB/T70. 3-2000 A7 ALK IZET M4*12 2
327-2 01194 GB/T80 A7 A Wi % FE 2 5T M4*10 3
327A B01006020  |TY9922-03-327A FE X [ B4R 1
328 B01001114  |TY9910-136 Ex (58) 5 1
329 B01001115  |TY9910-137 SHIRIEH 1
330A B01007032  |TY591-330 ST EE (BT 1#R) 330A 1
330B B01007250  |TY591-641 =y %] 1
331 B01001088  |TY9910-106 ERE 1
332 B01001080  |TY9910-094 A 73 T LR 22M6*0. 75*6 1
335A B0101204 TY9618-333C SRR AHHER 1
336 B01001077  [TY9910-087B SHAR 1
337 B01001076  |TY9910-87 HIEEEESE 1
338 B01001078  |TY9910-88 —F R kiRLE 2
339 B01001087  |TY9910-101A SRR 1
340 B01001082  |TY9910-99 SHABER 3
341 B01001078  |TY9910-088 —F R kiRLE 1
341-1 B01001081 TY9910-098 —FREkiRL 1
342 B01001072  |TY9910-077 BEEE 1
343 B01001074  |TY9910-079 HEER 1
344 B01001073  |TY9910-078 B25T M3*0. 5%4 1
346 B01001257 %4t INDPX5#16 6
348 B01007473  [TY591-348B hE 1




04 %548 )% /7% KK UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATION MECHANISM

ST 40414 grA0LI8 40421
404-15—0 o \404-17
404 404-16

412-08 (x2)

412-31(x3)  412-32(x3)

412-06

2 @412—07 (x2) Z
. @ e

412-03 (x2)




04.TY9628 4§42k BB T R4

AMREEE |BAA%EN |THES AR =3F HE |
401 D0101276 TY9618-401 T &R 1
402 01266 GB/T70.2 Lhay:EIREN M4*8 (FE5H) 2
404 B01007035  |TY591-404 T8 1
405 0184 GB/T80-2000 A7~ i % FE 2 5T M6X8 2
406 B01007036  |TY591-406B HER R 1
407 0193 GB/T68 FriE a2 5] M4x8 (FEER) 1
408 B01001022  |TY9910-013 S 1
409 01021 GB/T70. 2 whay:ESRER S5 M5%10 (§E58) 1
410 B01007038  |TY591-410 Wi EN 1
410-1 D0101281 TY9618-410-1 E# 1
411 €01086 GB/T80-2000 A 75 Vi B e 82 5T M5X6 1
412 B0101207 TY9618-412 PRIeEARE (AL A EERD 1
413A B0101255 TY9618-413A JUES R 1
414 B01007269  [TY591-414 2 1
415 01021 GB/T70. 2 whay:ESRER M5%10 (§E58) 2
416 B01007042  [TY591-416 AR IR 2 1
416-1 C01169 GB/T70. 1 A7 E A SR ET M3*6 (&) 2
417 01106 GB/T70. 3-2000 A7k iZE] M5X10 2
418 B01007043  |TY591-418 AR (RAgk) 1




05 Fiih, SdfEEHEFS UPPER & MAIN SHAFT TRANSMISSION MECHANISM
529-3




05.TY9628 3R F &M FEHEAA

AREEE |FAAHwN |THES EH2 =T BAE |
501 B01001143  |TY9910-171 B24] (M5%13) 2
502 B01001080  |TY9910-094 B2E]  (M6*0. 75%6) 2
503 B01001148  [TY9910-175 SREREERK BB6204ZZNR 1
504 B01001146  [TY9910-173 LEEL 1
505 B01001080  |TY9910-094 B2ET  (M6*0. 75%6) 2
506 B0101210 TY9618-506C L4 1
507 B01001153  [TY9910-179 TRBRIERR BB6004ZZNR 1
508 B01001154  |TY9910-180 LTHEES 1
509 B01006025  |TY9922-05-509 Wi 1
510 B01001149  |TY9910-177 [ 5w 1
511 B01006026  |TY9922-05-511 TR E= 4
512 TY9618-512 B EISEER 0
513 01159 GB/T70. 1 A7 f R LR ET M5*16 (B 2) 4
514 B01001080  [1Y9910-094 A7 FLIZ22 M6X0. 75X6 4
515 B01006029  [1Y9922-05-515 EES 1
516 B01006015  |[TY9922-05-516 $HET 4
517 B01001080  [1Y9910-094 A7 FLIZ22 M6X0. 75X6 8
518 B01001142  [TY9910-170 —FAREELEAIRLZ 1
519 B01001144  |TY9910-172 RN 1
520 B01001145  [TY9910-172-1 —F iR 1
521 B01001160  [TY9910-186 RIpsE 1
522 B01001161  |TY9910-187 CEYINIE 1
523 B01001162  [TY9910-188 SREREEK BB6203ZZNR 1
524 B0101264 TY9618-524C &l 1
525 B01001151 TY9910-178 wiwie (B) 2
526 B01001153  [TY9910-179 TRBRIERR BB6004ZZNR 1
527 B01001154  |TY9910-180 LTHEE 1
527-1 B01001080  [TY9910-094 A7 FLIZ22 M6X0. 75X6 2
528 B01001159  |TY9910-184-1 HHIETT 1
529 B0101243 TY9618-529 Fip 1
529-1 B0101266 TY9618-529-1B FEVEES 1
529-2 0184 GB/T80-2000 A 75 f Vi X e B2 ET M6*8 2
529-3 €01021 GB/T2672-86 A 75 R SR ET M5%10 2
529-4 0199 IS0 7380-2 A7 LR ZE] M6*10 1
533 B0101270 TY9618-533 B EEfEsl () 1
534 B01001080  |TY9910-094 B2ET  (M6*0. 75%6) 2
535 B01007049  |TY591-526 ELESHAN 1
536 B01001115  [TY9910-137 SHIRIEHER 1
537 B01001340  [TY9910-160C EE$H (26) 1
538 B01001150  [TY9910-177-1 [l 1
539 B01001167  [TY9910-192 wEw®R () 1
540 B01001168  |TY9910-193 BEAEE (H) 1
541 B01001162  [TY9910-188 SREREZHR BB6203ZZNR BB6203ZZNR 1
542 B01001175  [1Y9910-203 MECLA 1
543 B94010 TY9910-201 TRBRIERR 6190627 1
544 B01001174  |TY9910-202 EAT 1
5441 B03001103  |TY335-064-01 HE 1
545 B01001166  |TY9910-191 TRBRIERR BB6202ZZNR 1
546 B01007054  [TY591-545 EIps A 1
557 B01007278  |TY591-855 EF 1
558 01085 GB/T80-2000 A 7S A i X e AR ET M5*4 2
559 B01007044  |TY591-501 ERLAE IR (L) 1
560 00221 GB/T65 FE & R HE L2 ET M4X10 1
561 B01007097  |TY591-728 EE 1
562 €01020 GB/T95-85 SR Mé 1
563 B01007047  [TY591-505 IREA%H 1
564 B01001120  |GB/T896 JE O 4 M4 1

10



06 Tixgl. BI&RHERE LOWER FEED & THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

11



06.TY9628 TR RBEIZLH TN

AMREEE |BAA%EN |THES AR =3F HE |
307 B01001089  |TY9910-107 BREBR 6
308 B01001091  |TY9910-109 EREE 3
309 B01001090  |TY9910-108 SHIRIEHA 3
601 €01043 GB/894. 1 RS E M15 1
602 B01001140  |TY9910-168 BEH 2
603 B0101212 TY9618-603C TR 1
604 B01001128  |TY9910-155 B EEESL 1
606 01132 GB/T70. 1 A7 E A SR ET M5*12 (&2B) 1
607 B01001127  |TY9910-152 (e 1 e 1
607-1 C01134 GB/T70. 1 A7 E A SR ET M4*10 (&) 1
608 01134 GB/T70. 1 A7 E A SR ET M4*10 (K 2) 2
609 B01001048  |TY9910-042 HigEE 2
610 B01001340  [TY9910-160C EEsHE () 1
611 B01001115  |TY9910-137 SHIRIEHA 2
612 B01001116  |TY9910-138 EAT 1
613A B01007071 TY591-615 BrEiEs s 1
614 B01001080  |TY9910-094 B24T (M6*0. 75%6) 2
615 B01001079  |TY9910-093 B 1
616 01212 GB/T80-2000 A7~ A Wi % FE 2 5T M6*6 2
617 C01159 GB/T70. 1 A 7S E A SR ET M5*16 (&2B) 2
640 B01001340  [TY9910-160C EEsHE (K 1

12



7
L P
VAN < \\\\%J\,\

ROLLER PRESSER FOOT & UPPER SIDE SHAFT MECHANISM

07. 1 Bl i (AU/SNE &) BRI GRRD)

13




07.1 TY9628 #EIR EiAOHATHERLE

AMREEE |BAA%EN |THES AR =3F HE |
307 B01001089  |TY9910-107 BREBR 4
308 B01001091  |TY9910-109 EREE 2
309 B01001090  |TY9910-108 SHIRIEHA 2
701 €01128 GB/T70. 1-2000 A 7S EFESKIRET Ma*6 2
702 B01007451  |TY591-702 R R 1
703 B01007085  |TY591-703 BE 1
704 0207 GB/T119-2000 FElFEsy 3x18 (uR) 1
704-1 0186 GB/T119-2000 BElFEsy 3x16 (uZR) 1
705 B01007086  |TY591-705 [E £ §8 1
706 €01130 GB/T70. 1-2000 A7 EFESLIZET M5*8 2
707 B01007087  |TY591-707 BEBEIET 1
708 B01007088  |TY591-708 BEB/AHET 1
709 B01007089  |TY591-709 HE 1
710 B01007090  |TY591-710 3 [E1IE PR EE 1
711 €01158 GB/T70. 1-2000 A7 f R SLIRE] M6*30 2
712 0203 GB/T894. 1-86 MATEE 16 1
713 B01007091  |TY591-713 BAEER 1
714 B01007264  |TY591-714 #hEH 1
715 B01007092  |TY591-715 EE 1
716 B01007093  |TY591-716 - E % (B 5 FR RIR 1
717 B01001052  |TY9910-051 —F R kiRLE 1
718 B01007277  |TY591-718 iR H/30hE/ AR 1
719 B01007094  |TY591-719 REEHTEESSE 1
720 B01007095  |TY591-720 REAEH IS8 1
721 B01001080  |TY9910-094 ATk iZsz M6X0. 75X6 2
722 B01007096  |TY591-722 R B T 1
723 €01278 GB/T879. 1-2000 BAMEEY 3%10 1
724 B01001042  |TY9910-037 ERVINEF 4
725 B01001043  |TY9910-038 BERE 6
726 B01001049  |TY9910-043 EA ) IERR R 2
727 B01001045  |TY9910-039 SHIRIEHA 2
728 B01007097  |TY591-728 EE 1
729 B01007098  |TY591-729 # 1
730 B01001040  |TY9910-035 F EE R 1
730 B01001041 TY9910-036 CITIRER 2
732 B01001048  |TY9910-042 HigE 4
733 B01001047  |TY9910-041 B ELEM 2
734 C01134 GB/T 70.1-2000 A7 E A SR ET M4*10 4
735 B01001128  |TY9910-155 B EEESL 1
736 01132 GB/T 70.1-2000 A7 E A SR ET M5*12 1
737 B01001140  |TY9910-168 #hEH 1
738 B01001127  |TY9910-152 B e 1 e 1
739 C01134 GB/T 70.1-2000 A 7S E A SR ET M4*10 1
740 B0101211 TY9618-740C b v gl 1
741 B01001088  |TY9910-106 EEIF 1
742 B01001080  |TY9910-094 A 73 B T SLIRETM6*0. 75%6 1
743 C01159 GB/T 70.1-2000 A7 E A SR ET M5%16 2
744 B0101278 TY9618-744 EiERR 1

14



07.2 ftk. LB O (F3hizk
ROLLER PRESSER FOOT & UPPER SIDE SHAFT MECHANISM

BF718-5

15




07.2 TY9628 BTN bihn laFHERA (ERAL)

AMREEE |BAA%EmN |THES AR %=iF RE |
BF701 C01134 GB/T70. 1 A7 E A SR ET M4*10 (&28) 4
BF702 B01001048  |TY9910-042 HigE 4
BF703 B01019001 TY9618-BF703 B ELEM 2
BF704 B01001194  |TY9910-220 CEYFNER 2
BF705 B01019002  |TY9618-BF705 BERE 3
BF706 B0100127 TY9910-221 ik 60877 4
BF707 B01007450  |TY591-928S EA [ IERR R 2
BF708 B01001335  |TY9910-039 SHIRIEHA 2
BF709 B01019005  |TY9618-BF709 FE PR 1
BF710 B01007217  |TY591-740 Lihi i 1
BF711 B01001140  |TY9910-168 #hH 2
BF712 01132 GB/T70. 1 A7 E A SR ET M5%12 (&2B) 1
BF713 B01001141  |TY9910-169 B EEESL 1
BF714 C01134 GB/T70. 1 A 7S E A SR ET M4*10 (&28) 1
BF715 B01001127  |TY9910-152 e 1 e 1
BF718 B01019006  |TY9618-BF718 48 A% T 5mR 1
BF719 B01007277  |TY591-718 WER LAY 1
BF720 €01085 GB/T80 A7 M EET 2T M5*4 (& 2E) 4
BF721 B01018023  [TY9618-BF721 B [E)Es e 1
BF723 B01019007  |TY9618-BF723 BISHIEAT 1
BF724 B01019008  |TY9618-BF724 HEEE 5 1
BF725 €01093 GB/T80 A7 M X T2 T Ma*6 (& 2E) 1
BF726 B01019009  |TY9618-BF726 #hH 1
BF727 €01083 GB/T80-2000 A 7S M im X T2 T M4*5 (& 28) 4
BF728 B01019010  |TY9618-BF728 i & 2
BF729 B01019011  |TY9618-BF729 Sl 1
BF730 B01019012  |TY9618-BF730 A& 1
BF731 01142 GB/T70. 1 A7 E A SR ET M3*8 (&) 1
BF732 GB/T95-85 #®BE 3 1
BF733 B01016005  |TY9922BFT-921DG i & &l i 1
BF736 01132 GB/T70. 1 A7 E A SR ET M5%12 (&2B) 2
BF737 B01019013  |TY9618-BF737 IR BISERE 1
BF738 €01086 GB/T80 A7 L um K T 42 5T M5*6 (&%) 1
BF739 001237 GB/T80 A7 M X T2 ET M3*4 (&ZE2E) 1
BF740 €01049 GB/T119 R FEEH (BBI-hiR) 3X28 1
BF741 B01019014  |TY9618-BF741 S4B EhEH 1
BF742 €01137 GB/T70. 1 A7 E A SR ET M5%10 (&28) 2
BF743 C01139 GB/T70. 1 A7 E A SR ET M4*8 (&) 2
BF744 B01019015  |TY9618-BF744 F A S B AR 1
BF745 B0101279 TY9618-745 EER 1
BF746 B01007093  |TY591-716 5% (35 FR RAIR 1
BF747 B01001088  |TY9910-106 E E IR 2
BF748 B01001080  [TY9910-094 EEIRET M6*0. 75%6 2

16



08. 715 FEf¥%KE  RIGHT SIDE BRACKET MECHANISM

L DT982 DT980—?

—DT912A

DT91
Dot

DT020

DT955
DT954 ]
DT953—<

D1952°8

DT919—%

DT958




L) =

08.TY9628 771 FE#]| ¥ (AR ZH

[ NMEE S 7 5 FHES FHBR i HE |
DT002 B0102002 TY9628BFT-DT002 Jeskaia by 1
DT003 B0102003 TY9628BFT-DT003 Je bk gt R 1
DT005 B0102005 TY9628BFT-DT005 BEHAIEE 1
DT020 B0102009 TY9628BFT-DT020 = 1
DT021 B0102010 TY9628BFT-DT021 FWMTHE 1
DT022 B0102011 TY9628BFT-DT022 SR 1
DT023 B0102012 TY9628BFT-DT023 HAFEER 1
DT901 B01001264 1Y9910-242 BIFT 1
DT902 B01013048 TY9630-L715 HERS 1
DT903 B01013023 TY9630-L736 LBt 1
DT904 B01013077 TY9630-1737 ES e anis] 1
DT905 B01013024 TY9630-1738 zh7] 1
DT906 B01013068 TY9630-1.741-2 e 1
DT911 01227 GB/T70. 1 A7 fa Bl S T M4*4 1
DT912A B01013014 FHMEE (R |_ 1
DT914 B01001243 TY9910-261-1 Pkt ] 2
DT915 €01093 GB/T80 A 7s fa M 45 2F 92 5T PAX() 2
DT916 TY591-906S SRt 1
DT917 B01013087 TY9630-L.Z089A 240 T 5 ] 1
DT918 €01134 GB/T70. 1 A 7s A FIE SR ET |mM4x10 2
DT919 B01013039 TY9630-1782 T 4hIBAT 1
DT920 B01001233 TY9910-250G EIL 1
DT921 B01006044 1Y9910-257 NS 1
DT923 B01013062 TY9630-12120 1
DT924 C01134 GB/T70.1 M4X10 4
DT925 €01235 GB/T80 M3X8 2
DT925-1 €01067 GB/T6172. 1 M3 2
DT926 €01142 GB/T70.1 M3X8 2
DT927 B01001171 TY9910-196B 1
DT928 B01006043 TY591--855-1 1
DT929 B01006048 1Y9910-258 1
DT930 B01001080 TY9910-094 12T |M&*0. 75%6 4
DT931 B01013063 TY9630-1.766-1 EEEA 1
DT932 B01013050 TY9630-L267 $REK 1
DT933 B01013034 TY9630-L765 A 1
DT935 B01013064 TY9630-L.766-2 = 1
DT936 €01092 GB/T80 25 A i % AE 825 T Max4 1
DT937 B03001154 TY335-103-01 R F Y |_ 1
DT938 B01013054 TY9630-L757 RrAFiESk ] 1
DT939 01137 GB/T70. 1 [F#F SLARET |%5x10 2
DT940 €01103 GB/T70.3 A7 F3T k2T M4X8 4
DT941 B01013032 TY9630-L753 B St £ (3] 72 4R 1
DT942 B01007083 TY591-640 Hth ek 1
DT945 B01013033 TY9630-1L761 B 1
DT947 €01137 GB/T70. 1 23 (R A SLUZET M5X10 1
DT948 B01013049 1Y9630-1.747 N AT I_ 1
DT949 €01212 GB/T80 A7 f s 5 ZF 82 4T Mé*6 2
DT950 B01013027 TY9630-1743 BRI 4 1
DT951 €01086 GB/T80 A7 i M 4% ZE 82 4T |M5*6 (k2 1
DT952 B01013030 TY9630-1.749 1RATE 1
DT953 B01013029 TY9630-L.746 BEAT ] 1
DT954 €01087 GB/T80 A7 A i % F 424 T P3X6 1
DT955 B01013049 TY9630-1747 EERRAT S 1
DT956 €01074 GB/T6170 [E3s] |4 1
DT957 B01013028 TY9630-1.744 BILIRAT 1
DT958 B01007076 TY591-628 AL 1
DT959 B01007020 TY591-231 R AT $H 1
DT960 €01040 GB/T893. 1 | F 2] 28 2
DT961 B94049 GB/T276-94 47 6001-2RZ 2
DT962 €01083 GB/T80 A7 fa M 45 ZF 92 4T |M4*5 2
DT963 B01013037 TY9630-L279 B 1
DT964 B01006043 TY591-855-1 i 2
DT965 B01001186 TY9910-208-1 4
DT966 0194 GB/T70. 1 IM6*16 4
DT967 B01007126 TY591-852 2
DT968 C01266 GB/T70.2 M4X8 ) 8
DT969 B01007109 TY591-823 M4*6 1
DT970 B01007110 1Y591-824 1
DT971 €01142 GB/T70. 1 |M3*+8 (& 3) 2
DT972 B01013001 TY9630-1L201 2
DT973 €01280 GB/T119 3%8 2
DT974 B01013084 TY9630-L.7024A 1
DT975 €01093 GB/T80 |M4x6 1
DT976 B01013073 TY9630-1723 1
DT977 B01013018 TY9630-1722 1
DT978 B01013017 TY9630-1721 1
DT980 B01013085 TY9630-17024-2 1
DT981 TY9630-17148 0
DT982 B01002015 TY9910-266 1
DT983 B01001221 1Y9910-247 2
DT984 D0101263 TY9618-866B 1
DT985 B01007252 TY591-860 1
DT986 B01007128 TY591-861 1
DT987 B01007129 GB/T68 TY591-862 1
DT988 B01007127 TY591-857 1
DT989 €01023 GB/T95 1
DT990 C01147 GB/T70. 1 I_M4x12 () 1
DT991 B01007131 TY591-865 1
DT992 B01007252 TY591-809 ] 1




09. 1 E4fH EfRS SINGLE NEEDLE CENTRAL BRACKET MECHANISM

—965B-03 DT001—

965B-10—§
965B-09—®

\

965B-09—=
965B-08—e
965B-07
9658B-04

965B-05

92106
B % aganc
& 92306

9415-@
9425




09.1 TY9628 EgtehfEf| T {HAAZM

| NMRES BEEE THES THER #iF =
727 B01001335 TY9910-039 iﬂi-i“#* 2
732 B01001048 1Y9910-042 S 4
817 €01040 GB/T 893. 1 7l 28 1
870 B94049 GB/T 276-94 @ﬁcbom -2RZ 1
870-1 B01006043 TY591-855-1 1
870-2 €01083 GB/T_80-2000 m, ﬁﬂﬂﬂ iR IRET |M4*5 2
DT001 B0102001 TY9628BFT-DT001 ] AHEHN 1
DT006 B01013003 TY9630-L203 1
DT007 B01013001 TY9630-1L201 1
DT024 1Y9628-DT024 1
902 B01001186 1Y9910-208-1 2
903 €01132 GB/T70. 1 |M5x12 () 2
904 B01001187 1Y9910-209 1
905 0194 GB/T70. 1 |M6X16 G0 2
906 B01001186 TY9910-208-1 2
907 B01001188 1Y9910-210 ] 1
908 €0193 GB/T68 M4x8 (§E¢8) 2
909 €01091 GB/T80-2000 N4X8 1
910 D0101269 1Y9618-120 1
912 B01006040 1Y9910-240 ] 2
913 B01001080 TY9910-094 IM()*O. 75%6 6
914 B01006006 1Y9910-239 1
915 €01085 GB/T80-2000 |M5x4 2
916 B01006117 TY9922BFT-09-916 1
916A B01001212 1Y9910-238 1
916C B94023 TY168-0596 1
917 B01001210 1Y9910-236 1
918 €01085 GB/T80-2000 |M5x4 4
919 B01001208 1Y9910-234 2
920 B01007283 TY591-920 HF 1
921 B01001209 1Y9910-235 ERER 1
9133 B01001194 1Y9910-220 CEIA 2
9148 B01007326 1Y591-914S LEEEE5 1
9153 B0100127 1Y9910-221 Eﬁ( 2
9283 B01007450 TY591-928NA 2
930S C01134 GB/T70. 1 4
9418 €01022 GB/T95 2
9423 €01139 GB/T70. 1 2
9483 B01007032 TY591-330 1
9518 €01130 GB/T70. 1 3
913DG B01016001 TY9922BFT-913DG 1
914DG €01134 GB/T70. 1 2
915DG €01092 GB/T80-2000 A 1
916DG B01016002 TY9922BFT-916DG % 1
917DG B01016003 TY9922BFT-917DG K 1
918DG €01140 GB/T70. 1 A 2
919DG 0227 GB/T119 EIFEEY 3%8 héq 2
920DG B01016004 TY9922BFT-920DG TEISER4T 1
921DG B01016005 TY9922BFT-921DG % & 7 FE 1
923DG B01016007 TY9922BFT-923DG hE 1
924DG €01019 GB/T70. 1 A 7s f R4 SLUZET IM3X16 CEE2) 2
925DG B01001047 TY9910-041 B ELEAT 2
926DG €0203 GB/T894. 1 16 1
927DG €0186 GBT/119 3%16 1
928DG B01007091 1Y591-713 1
929DG B01007264 1Y591-714 1
930DG B01013059 TY9630-121 1
940DG €0228 GB/T119 1
941DG 001294 GB/T70. 3-2000 W18 (R &) 1
942DG €01168 GB/T70. 1 M3X20 (%) 1
943DG €01272 GB/T6170 S 1
044DG €01023 GB/T95 LEE =) 3
956 B0101202 TY9618-956 - 1
956-1 €01086 GB/T80-2000 *6 1
956-2 €01022 GB/T95 M4 1
956-3 B0101218 TY9618-956-3 2
956-4 B03001199 TY335-140 1
956-5 €01086 GB/T80 *6 1
957 D0101261 TY9618-957A | 1
957-1 €01243 GB/T70. 3-2000 2
957-2 €01225 GB/T70. 1 M3X14 (6E) 2 2
961 B01001233 TY9910-250G 1
961-1 B01001080 TY9910-094 |M&*0. 75%6 1
964 B0101213 1Y9618-964 1
965B-01 B0101267 TY9618-965B-01 1
965B-02 B0101268 TY9618-965B-02 1
965B-03 B0101269 TY9618-965B-03 1
9658-06 01083 GB/T80-2000 [Wa%5 1
965B-05 B01007022 TY591-239 1
965B-04 TY9618-965B-06 e 1
965B-07 TY9618-965B-07 SREKS 0 8 1
965B-08 C01272 GB/T6170 SEIEE M3 2
965B-09 GB/T95 M3 2
965B-10 €01287 1507380-2-2011 P3*1 6 1
966B B0101271 1Y9618-966B 1
966-1 C01134 GB/T70. 1 m,\ﬁﬂ!ﬁﬂ!zﬂ M4X10 2
966-2 €01134 GB/T70. 1 A Zs A FIAE SR ET M4X10 2
969B B01007063 TY591-562 SENI% 1

20



09. 2 BAEFHEENLA GERC) SINGLE NEEDLE CENTRAL BRACKET MECHANISM

9165-1 -

870-2—E

315 2§
9315-1-&




09.2 TY9618 Easteh R AT RS (M)

SEES i LT FHES FHER £ AR
DT001 B0102001 TY9628BFT-DT001 iR AR 1
DT006 B01013003 TY9630-L203 £ 1
DT007 B01013001 TY9630-L701 zhT148 4 1
DT024 TY9628-DT024 B 1
817 €01040 GB/T 893. 1 FLASE 28 1
870 B94049 GB/T 276-94 4 7% 6001-2RZ 1
870-1 B01006043 TY591-855-1 ZEIT 1
870-2 €01083 GB/T 80-2000 A 75 f s 25T M4*5 2
902 B01001186 TY9910-208-1 HE 2
903 01132 GB/T70. 1 A7 A E LIRS M5x12 (K E) 2
904 B01001187 TY9910-209 —FRiELEY 1
905 0194 GB/T70. 1 A7~ f B A S MEET MoX16 (§E58) 2
906 B01001186 TY9910-208-1 HE 2
907 B01001188 TY9910-210 R 1
908 0193 GB/T68 FEfE IS ARET M4x8 ($E8) 2
909 01091 GB/T80-2000 A7~ VX R 85T M4xs 1
910 D0101269 TY9618-120 EEE 1
911 B01007134 TY591-911 B 1
912 B01006040 TY9910-240 NGRS 1
913 B01001080 TY9910-094 1257 M&*0. 75%6 4
914 B01006006 TY9910-239 oh R\ 55 1
915 €01085 GB/T80-2000 A 75 f i X A 25T M5X4 2
916 B01006117 TY9922BFT-09-916 £ 1
916A B01001212 TY9910-238 TEE 1
916C B94023 TY168-0596 R R 1
917 B01001210 TY9910-236 o EE 4 1
918 €01085 GB/T80-2000 A7 VX R 18 5T M5X4 4
919 B01001208 TY9910-234 LIS 2
920 B01007283 TY591-920 BEXEEEN 1
921 B01001209 1Y9910-235 Bl 1
901S €01086 GB/T80-2000 A 7s f s X A 25T M5X6 4
9138 B01001194 TY9910-220 CEIINIF 2
9148 B01007326 TY591-9148 FERE 1
9158 B0100127 TY9910-221 DS 60872 2
916S B01001197 TY9910-224 IR 1
91651 B01001052 TY9910-051 H2E] M4*0. 7%8 1
9178 B01007287 TY591-917S RS 2
727 B01001335 TY9910-039 SHRIER 2
732 B01001048 TY9910-042 SHg R 2
911S €01086 GB/T80-2000 A7 s X 25T M5X6 3
9138 B01001194 TY9910-220 CRIINIR 2
9148 B01007326 TY591-9148 BHERE 1
9158 B0100127 TY9910-221 iHDES 60872 2
916S B01001197 TY9910-224 HEhkih 1
919S B01007288 TY591-919S $ER S 1
928S B01007450 TY591-928NA B E) SR EE NA/SK 2
9298 B01007294 TY591-929S i [EEFFA 1
930S 01134 GB/T70. 1 A7 R SLIRET M4X10 (K E) 2
931S B01007295 TY591-9318 BT EE 1
9315-1 €01145 GB/T70. 1 A7 A E LIRS M6*20 (% ) 2
9315-2 €01020 GB/T95 EHE M6 2
9328 0177 GB/T77-2000 A7 i E 25T M4X16 1
933 01074 GB/T6170 NAED M4 1
9348 01137 GB/T70. 1 A7~ f [E A S AEET M5X10 (K E) 1
935S B01007458 TY591-935D B 1
9368 01139 GB/T70. 1 A7 AR SLIRET M4xs (£ E) 2
937S B01007297 TY591-937S TE R BRI R 1
938S B01007242 TY591-938S eReka 1
939 B01007299 TY591-939S E& 2
9418 01022 GB/T95 EHE M4 2
9423 01139 GB/T70. 1 A7 A E LIRS M4xs (£ E) 2
943S B01007302 TY591-943S B ER 1
9435-1 B01007455 TY591-9435—1 BE 1
9443 B01007303 TY591-9448 TRATER 1
9458 €01142 GB/T70. 1 A7~ f [E A S MEET M3X8 (% E) 2
9463 B01007304 TY591-946S BZET 1
9478 B01007305 TY591-947S Tt 1
9483 B01007032 TY591-330 T X S 15T AR 1
950D B01006246 TY9922BFT-950D TS BB RATR R 1
9518 €01130 GB/T70. 1 A7 A E L IRET M5X8 (%) 3
9525 B01007308 TY591-952S 3 [E%EHB 1
XW76 B01013059 TY9630-121 HEL T EE 1

22




10 PEHEFI1 ACCESSORIES

[
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
\
[
[
J
N
[
[
\
[
[
[
[
\
[
[
[
[
\
[
[
[
[
\
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
\
[
[
[
[
\
[
[
[
[
_

INDPx5#16
F010

F017-09

FO17
B

FO11

FRAE 25 P BRI B
According to customer

requirments

@

F003B-04——¢
FO03B-03————2

FO03B-05— 3

3‘\\/

23



10. Y9628 B4/l Mi{ERE 4
SEES AEEE ([THES EITAN &% | A& |
FOO1 E04008 TY9910-289 ARAIRF2.0 2 1
E04009 ANARF2.5 2.5 1
E04010 AN ARF3 3 1
E04011 AN AR 4 1
E04012 A AIRFS 5 1
F002 [E04044 [TY9922BFT-F002 [ K0 s 3 | [ 1
FO03B-01  D0101264 TY9168-F003B-01 o 1
FO03B-02  D0101265 TY9618-F003B-02 “eun 1
FO03B-03  B01006148  TY9922BFT-F003A-03 £k Z2424T 2
FO03B-04  B01006147  TY9922BFT-F003A-04 JE 14 2
FO03B-05  C01212 GB/T80-2000 A 7S f Vs X e W2 5T M6*6 2
F003B-06  D0101266 TY9618-F003C-06 S 2
FOO3B-07  €01074 GB/T6170-2000 VAV::LEaSs M5 2
FO03B-08  D0101268 TY9618-F003B-08 FIEN 4
F003B-09 GB/T97. 1 EHE M5 2
FO03B-10  £01034 GB/T93 EERE M5 2
F004 B01007014  |TY591-F004 HE 1
F005 E04006 TY9910-291 I8= 1
F006 B01001264  |TY9910-242 BIFF 3
FO07 0192 YB/T5002 EREEE 84> 0. 05KG
F009 E04001 TY9910-293 BaEF () 1
F010 E04002 TY9910-294 BaEF () 1
FO11 E04003 TY9910-295 BaEF (X) 1
FO12 B01001342  |TY9910-287 e (CHH) HiF 1
FO14 B01006224  |TY9910-303 BRAZ 2
FO016 B0101249 TY9618-F016 fERINEE R HiF 2
FO17 B01006013  |TY9922BFT-F017 BIS4R rEBE 1
FO19A B01007260  |TY591-FO19A FinEY 1
F022 B01006226  |TY591-F022 BRAZ 2
F027 B01001027  |TY9910-18 fE43n 2
F030 B01006172  |TY9922BFT-F034 ] 1
B01006173  |TY9922BFT-F033 Mt s 1
D03036 SHI R 1
D03005 GB 827-86 FRIEIE] /A KN 6
E04046 XH-T002B WS 1
D02038 AR P YRR /9922 1
B0101272 TY9618-155 E=ErskE (TTY) 1
B0101273 TY9618-156 fatskE (TTY) 1
D03006 TTY ERE GBR#) 1
D0101258 TY9618-ZX 9618BFT S H E K8 1
B0101248 TY9618-PAOMO TY9618#L &R A 1 1
C0191 RiZs 5%25 4
D03041 Sk 1
E04034 PELS 1
B01001257 ZE4T INDPX5#16 5

24



ELECTRICITY ELEMENTS FIG

no i%:‘l:ﬁ

=5

11

e

2

25



